MIC2267
Input Current Limiting
Synchronous Buck Regulator
USB Power Maximizer™
USB Power Maximizer is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 2011  M9999-011711-A
General Description

power trace and connected as close as possible to
the output capacitor. Sensing a long high current
load trace can degrade the DC load regulation.
RC Snubber
1. Place the RC snubber on the same side of the board
and as close to the SW pin as possible.
Micrel Inc. MIC2267
January 2011 16 M9999-011711-A
MIC2267 Typical Application Circuit
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
L1 VLF5014ST-4R7M1R7 TDK(1) 4.7µH, 2A inductor 1
C3 12066D476MAT2A AVX(4) 47µF, 6.3V, X5R ceramic capacitor 1
C9 Not Fitted 1210 size   0
C5 08056D106MAT2A AVX(4) 10µF, 6.3V, X5R ceramic capacitor 1
C7 06033D104MAT2A AVX(4) 0.1µF, 25V ceramic capacitor 1
C1 06033C153MAT2A AVX(4) 15nF, 25V, ceramic capacitor 1
C6 06033C102MAT2A AVX(4) 1nF 25V, ceramic capacitor 1
C2 06033A101KAT2A AVX(4) 100pF, 25V, COG ceramic capacitor 1
C4 06035A821JAT2A AVX(4) 820pF, 50V, NPO ceramic capacitor 1
C8 Not Fitted 0603 size   0
R1, R7 CRCW06031003FRT1 Vishay Dale(2) 100K (0603 size), 1% 2
R2 CRCW06031002FRT1 Vishay Dale(2) 10K (0603 size), 1% 1
R3 CRCW06037502FRT1 Vishay Dale(2) 75K (0603 size), 1% 1
R4 CRCW06032322FRT1 Vishay Dale(2) 23.2K (0603 size), 1% 1
R5 CRCW06031152FRT1 Vishay Dale(2) 11.5K (0603 size), 1% 1
R6 CRCW06031503FRT1 Vishay Dale(2) 150K (0603 size), 1% 1
R8 CRCW060322R1FRT1 Vishay Dale(2) 22.1 (0603 size), 1% 1
R9 CRCW08051R21FRT1 Vishay Dale(2) 1.21Ω (0805 size), 1% 1
R10 CRCW060349R9FRT1 Vishay Dale(2) 49.9Ω (0603 size), 1%
U1 MIC2267YML Micrel, Inc.(5) Input Current Limiting Synch’ Buck Regulator
(12 pin 3mm x 3mm MLF) 1
Notes:
1. TDK: www.tdk.com.